

Dd **29 10.12.2025**

CR/2597/1984
THE CALCUTTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COPRPN.LTD.
VS
SUPREME CREDIT CORPN. LTD.

1. None appears for the parties.
2. CR/2597/1984 is dismissed for default.
3. Rule stands discharged.
4. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)